aziwAfEns

wé’ngmﬁaﬂﬁmeﬁm #1U1391AaUZNISILERS

Un1sAnwn 2565

1839 lunangns
1. lassafreamangns
UIUNUIAATIUARDANANE AT 133
n. visndAnyIngly 30

NANINWIDINGY

NANINYIUNINTINYLIVTN
V. AUNITUANE

1) nquiviunu

2) NIV

A. NUINIYLADNLES

97

wUwAn

WA

9 WUBAR

21 WUAR

AUBNA

27 WUAR

70 nwne
21 WUAR
36 nwne
7 niwne
6 WUAR

nienn

2. sngdulundngns
A, NUINIANEINI 30 wUqein

NEuAIYIN1B1DINGW (9 vein)

an. 101 aMwdinguluiinuszaniu
EN 101 Everyday English
an. 102 Mwdanguluusunmedeng

EN 102 Social English

an. 103 Awdsnguluusunaina

EN 103 Global English

NGUIVIYTAUINTINELAVIUN (21 wqefin)

. 101 inwensAniiiensiSeuinasndin
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

dein (Ussee-UUR-Anwimenies)

3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)

iein (Ussee-UuR-Anwimenies)
3(3-0-6)



fin. 102
GE 102

An. 103
GE 103

fin. 104
GE 104

An. 105
GE 105

fin. 106
GE 106

fin. 107
GE 107

[ =l a [
AMULJUNALBRY Lazn1TiuasulUaIusEInl

Citizenship and Social Transformation

waluladkazuinnssuioauinm

Technology and Innovation for the Future

AuvSENNAUFUAIENRTIN
Aesthetics and Well-being for Life

FUSTRIN TRz USERUAAlivadlan

Global Alliance and Emerging Issues

ANUININTRULaYNITHIUI0E19898Y

Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development

a a 1 v Y [ Y o
ey ludUTENoUMILaE INYE NS0 UR N

Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

Y. ANINIBNAWIE 97 WefAn (A sUuRng 52 wefie wagivnimgud 45 vulein)

1) nguAruny (27 wiaenn)

ue. 005
CA 005

ue. 012
CA 012

ue. 014
CA 014

uA. 015
CA 015

ufe. 019
CA 019

uA. 020
CA 020

Ald. 108
PFA 108

AaULhaNISLaS 04

Art of Storytelling

a LY N
AausNuNITLUDY

Arts and Politics

AaurN15a18NINTIAINUAR

The Art of Conceptual Photography

UUansideRalsuardamuinugssy

Art and Socio-Cultural Research Workshop

TRAUGITUAINANUAINUUDILSN

Digital Culture and ME

InTeyaynuiguIAg

Spirit of Southeast Asia

AaULNISHEALNDNITAUNUF LD

Performing Arts for Self-Discovery

mhefn (Ussene-UfuR-Anyimeniued)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-06)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-06)



fd. 201
PFA 201

AUd. 202
PFA 202

UsEIRAENSNTHER

Performance Historiography

A530NUSITTUNTIUNTAEAT

Anthology of Dramatic Literature

2) nguIvNaNIZA (70 wiehin)

2.1) Agudvinugu (21 wiiein)

Add. 171
PFA 171

Ald. 203
PFA 203

Ald. 273
PFA 273

Ald. 374
PFA 374

fld. 303
PFA 303

Aud. 301
PFA 301

Ald. 304
PFA 304

wnewn ;¢ seiniduivmal§iRnig nguiviitugiu $1uau 9 wbedn

nsuans 1 : dywd *

Acting | : Being Beings *

AauenN1SBULTINITaLAS

The Art of Dramatic Writing

AaUzNITAINUAISTHERS *

The Art of Directing *

ATASDAITWRIUN *

Theatre for Development *

AsPARAREIALANSURRULNSWERS

Social Marketing for Performing Arts

ASANIARULNITLARIAIUUSUN

Performance Studies in Context

UTTNNLATKUIATAT ’«JWﬂUWEjﬂ’ﬁLLﬁﬂ\i

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

WieAn (Ussene-UuR-Anwimeniees)

Genres and Styles of Plays : From Text to Performance

2.2) nguvUeAu (36 Miaenn)

Ald. 161
PFA 161

Add. 162
PFA 162

Ald. 261
PFA 261

ANSASNETIAALASHATNISHENIRINA 1 *

Theatre and Digital Performance Production | *

NSES19ATIAATATHATNISHENIAINA 2 *

Theatre and Digital Performance Production Il *

msa%f’maiiﬁazmuasmmama%ﬁa 3%

Theatre and Digital Performance Production Il *

mhein (Ussee-Uj

wa =

Un—Al

3(0-6-23)

3(2-2-6)

3(0-6-23)

3(0-6-23)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

AWINIEAULDI)

3(0-6-13)

3(0-6-3)

3(00-6-3)



Ald. 262 ANSASNETIAALATHANISHERIRINA 4 * 3(0-6-23)

PFA 262 Theatre and Digital Performance Production IV *

Aua. 281 watdan 1 : Aavzuisnsindouln * 3(0-6-3)
PFA 281 Body Electric | : The Art of Movement *

Avd. 282 WAIEAT 2 : INAIUAZNITLAU * 30-6-3)
PFA 282 Body Electric Il : Song and Dance *

Ada. 172 NSWARS 2 : WALNYwduazdnuInITy * 3(0-6-3)
PFA 172 Acting Il : Human Essence and Autoperformance *

Add. 271 ASWART 3 ATINSN WSIUTITOWT AIUFBINTT WaTKUIIATIONISLARIALAS 3(0-6-23)

datlvuazsssurnten *
PFA 271 Acting Il : Love, Passion, Desire and Approaches for Realism and

Naturalism *

fila. 272 NITHERS 4 : wuImenIsiansadelul * 3(00-6-3)
PFA 272 Acting IV : Modern Approaches in Acting *

pild. 373 nseueendsuiiefinumiieg * 3(0-6-3)
PFA 373 Oral Interpretation *

Avd. 305 msmaamﬁaﬁ’mLﬁaﬂqﬂmmmm’mmm 3(3-0-6)

PFA 305 Auditioning

Avd. 306 NMTIIAIRaUZNITUERS 3(3-0-6)
PFA 306 Performing Arts Criticism

A  dd a a va 1 a v o o " a
WEJ']EJIMW! . 3781“U"IV1LUU’J°U'W1'NU{‘]UV]W13 ﬂile’J“U’]UJﬂU AUIU 30 KUK

2.3) nguimAauiinug (7 wiaefin)

wa =

mhefin (Ussene-UfuR-Anwimenied)

Avd. 491 nswspulasaNIsfausnsianainug * 3(0-6-23)
PFA 491 Degree Project in Performing Arts Preparatory *

Avd. 492 favznisuanatinug * 4(0-8-6)
PFA 492 Degree Project in Performing Arts *

wunewg : * 13 dulnnafifinns nguiauiinus S1uau 7 wiedin



2.4) ngudvden (6 viawehin)

mhefn (Ussene-UJuR-Anwmeniued)

Ala. 371 ATWEARD 5 : LUININITLANIADAUFINUULAYSITTUY RN * 3(0-6-23)
PFA 371 Acting V : Departure from Realism & Naturalism *
AUd. 372 ATULERY 6 miLLam%’uqn * 30-6-23)
PFA 372 Acting VI : Acting Master Class *

VED)
Avd. 361 ATAS9ETIAALATHAYNISHERIRIYIA 5 * 3(0-6-23)
PFA 361 Theatre and Digital Performance Production V *
Ald. 362 TS ATIAALATHAYNISHENIRIVA 6 * 3(0-6-23)
PFA 362 Theatre and Digital Performance Production VI *

wunewn : ¢ seinduivineliiinns nquividen dauau 6 wiein

f. NIV URRNLET (6 venn)
infnwagiedensouneivdunlaaeuluuminendunsamn vieseividenasnausdvanans

M3NAINBUTVIAMLLTNFDUY YsesevIdanE@sNAAIAaUNskEnalndeu litesnin 6 viaedn

faseivelul
dein (Ussee-UUR-Anwimenies)

Ava. 711 nsazAsyIRIUIwAzNISUsEIRMARSANY : Ussiiuuaznszuiuds 3(3-0-6)
PFA 711 Theatre Ethno-Historiography Studies : Issues and Methods
Aa. 712 AzATNY 3(3-0-6)
PFA 712 Puppetry
Avd. 713 azAsly 3(3-0-6)
PFA 713 Mime
Ava. 714 wnaanTuade 3(3-0-6)
PFA 714 Contemporary Dance
Ava. 715 wgAadlng 3(3-0-6)
PFA 715 Thai Dance
fivd. 764 wunluAaurludendva 3(3-0-6)

PFA 764 Art Trend in Digital Media



fdd. 717
PFA 717

Ald. 718
PFA 718

fdd. 719
PFA 719

Add. 720
PFA 720

Add. 721
PFA 721

Add. 722
PFA 722

Ald. 723
PFA 723

Ald. 724
PFA 724

Ald. 725
PFA 725

Add. 726
PFA 726

Add. 727
PFA 727

fdd. 728
PFA 728

Add. 729
PFA 729

fdd. 730
PFA 730

Ald. 731
PFA 731

MAdN

Scene Painting

Us¥innsazas

History of Theatre

ﬂ?iﬁm‘f}']ﬂ'ﬁt,l,ﬁﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂa
World Performing Arts Studies

AYAIMTIUBON

Oriental Drama

Tawusn

Opera

ALASLUSAYY

Brechtian Theatre

AYATHOULEIA

Absurd Theatre

ivigaluazas

Women in Drama and Theatre

ALAIUNSANEN

Theatre in Education

NswaRLNeRRYARNA N

Acting for Personality Development

ASATLNAN

Musical Theatre

ALATAINSULAN

Theatre for Children

VOUNITHAAIALNITAAUNITUARS

Theories of Acting and Directing

AEATLLUINNAD

Experimental Theatre

waalasludnusiuasde

Shakespeare in Contemporary Society

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
33-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
33-0-6)



fld. 732
PFA 732

Add. 733
PFA 733

fud. 734
PFA 734

Add. 735
PFA 735

Ald. 736
PFA 736

Add. 737
PFA 737

Ald. 739
PFA 739

Ald. 743
PFA 743

Ald. 744
PFA 744

fdd. 745
PFA 745

Ald. 746
PFA 746

fdd. 747
PFA 747

Ald. 748
PFA 748

fdd. 749
PFA 749

Add. 750
PFA 750

lAnuINIu

Tragedy

FUIUNNTIU

Comedy

piinduariiauinisnmsazasing

Background and Development of Thai Theatre

sarAseLdene JupanRudladneN

Southeast Asian Theatre Studies

ANSANYILALITULDNNARAULNISHEAIUIUNIYIRA

Individual Study and Research in International Performing Arts

A5ANwIBILLAAUENSHENISINALTY

Contemporary Trend in Performing Arts

JUSDILATAUNT

Musical Performance

IauARaUYse ey

Aesthetic Appreciation of Literature

PN UUNALATWATNITAS19ATIAINY

Playwrights and Playwriting

avAT MNEUAS WItene : ARavvidSeuiieu

Theatre, Film, Narrative : Transformation of Style

ArATAUFIAL

Drama and Society

ALATASNATIA

Creative Drama

avasUUAUaInu

Fundamental of Dramatherapy

sEUUMSAnwIUSEUWEY

Comparative Education System

a¥ATWAENNSANYT | YNNI SHRLINYYE

Drama and Education : The Integration for Human Development

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
33-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
33-0-6)



Ald. 765 UfURnsazasUszLhuAne 3(3-0-6)
PFA 765 Theatre in Education Practicum
fivd. 753 UjuRnsagAsyuY 3(3-0-6)
PFA 753 Community Theatre Practicum
Ala. 754 Aofiuthuvesineg 3(3-0-6)
PFA 754 Thai Traditional Media
Avd. 755 dotiutulueduny usenidedld 3(3-0-6)
PFA 755 Southeast Asian’s Traditional Media
Ald. 756 lasans@adznisuansanna 33-0-6)
PFA 756 World Performance Project
Ald. 757 asnadsuUsTaunIsalAau NSLERIUILIRA 3(3-0-6)
PFA 757 International Performing Arts Internship
Ald. 758 ININYUITIUNTTUNTALAT 3(3-0-6)
PFA 758 Psychology in Dramatic Literature
Ald. 759 I3504NTTUNITALATNLIUDBN 3(3-0-6)
PFA 759 Eastern Dramatic Literature
Add. 760 2550UNITUNTALATENY 33-0-6)
PFA 760 Thai Dramatic Literature
Fivd. 762 URUAn1sugnssuina 3(3-0-6)
PFA 762 Dramaturgy Workshop
Ald. 763 avasingludanusiuade 3(3-0-6)
PFA 763 Thai Drama in Contemporary Society

nguIYInN

nauinnfianuivdadenisuanalabiinfnwaivinduresraelvamans visonmyivduy

Ald. 108
PFA 108

fd. 201
PFA 201

AaUrNSHEALNBNISAUNUS LD

Performing Arts for Self-Discovery

UsEIRAENSNITHER

Performance Historiography

mhefin (Ussene-UfuR-Anwimenied)

3(3-0-06)

3(3-0-6)



AUd.

PFA

AU

PFA

AUd.

PFA

202
202

301
301

303
303

ASTUNUSTITIUNTTUNITALAT 33-0-6)

Anthology of Dramatic Literature

A3ANYIRAULNNTLAAIAUUTUN 3(3-0-6)

Performance Studies in Context

MseaniadenudnsuAalynisuans 3(3-0-6)

Social Marketing for Performing Arts

e : ey 3 (3 - 0 - 6) wundunisussene 3 Plusiedun TnednsinujuRsauiuszning

o

Unfnwuazennsdaou waznsfnwdmenuewesindny 6 Filusedunin



3. A1UNYSIBAY

N, MINIBIANEINIY (30 waena)

NguIPIN1WBINGE (9 niEn)

an. 101 MudenguludInuszaniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English
Andlunslilassarsfiugrunarduunwndnguildluiinsesiiu Ussneudenmswauusihaueuay
Tdoyadius msussersypdndnuae manadadesiiale Fosiiuruveuuazusssdndudiuiiveusazau
swdimauansarudndiuluFesial Snivimunitnurnisya nsils mseu warnsBeudieiBiTaysuins
Practice basic language structures and everyday expressions, including how to give informative self-
introduction, describe personality, talk about interests and personal passions, as well as how to express
opinions about general issues. Enhance language skills-speaking, listening, reading, and writing through

integrated methods.

an. 102 Mu1denguluusunmedeny 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English
Anstunsyauaznsidoulsslonuasdnnuilfidulsedn ilemsiufauiusvadenn msuanidsutoya
nsTsuiiioy wagniselutganuAniieituiFewing q luudunmedsauuasgsia Taoyjadunsiauwinwenis
aAuTBkaznITiEue muwmaluladuazauAnaseassn
Practice speaking and writing frequently used expressions for social interactions, exchanging
information, making comparisons, and explaining ideas in social and business-related contexts, with

emphasis on developing discussion and presentation skills along with digital skills and creativity.

an. 103 aMwdenguluviunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English
Anlunisusseneyszaunisallaesyysvazdenalivayy uaswansenuAndiuiesiuiinanudued n1s

o wazUsznulymiluszavaina Tnsyadunsiauinesnisdeanssenineimusssy waznisdeanslulan

'
C R 1

favia FedAgysensilunadiodan
Intensive practice in portraying detailed experiences and expressing opinions about living and
working situations, and discussing global issues, with concentration on intercultural communication skills

and digital communication skills, which are vital to becoming global citizens.

NFUVIYTAUNTINELAWTN (21 wiIefin)

fin. 101 ﬁnwzmsﬁmﬁan’mt’%aui’maaﬂﬁm 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

Anvngud] nann1svein1sin WaiunisAnegraduszuu 917 Msfaldning n1sAnai1eassA n1san
AR NMsAnFuATIEI nsAeun U WWudu swdinmadenlssauAnuazainisadeniaiodionnuani

wingadlduszgndldludinuse 3Ty mehnulaznsSeuinaentinlieegadlusedngamn



In this course, students will learn about theories and practical thinking tools such as critical thinking,
creative and innovative thinking, analytical thinking, synthesis thinking and problem-solving thinking,
including how to link and select appropriate thinking tools and effectively adapt to their daily life,

professional undertakings and lifelong learning.

fin. 102 anudunaiiios waznsiasuulasuasdenu 3(3-0-6)
GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation

Anwanuming audnvag dns wihiuavasnmessanudunafewidludinulng fsaulanuazdny

N

Suiiflutiagtunazounan 1y deruddva denunninusssy Wudu eiviviumsasunlasuesdsnusingg
sufaSeudifuiedin dunedenidsaroguans 4 I3 Ao no Ta e uaz Jayan lendonususieg sy
gouludanilsignstimuauuaslsiondouldy

In this course, students will learn about definitions, attributes, rights, civic duties and freedom
associated with citizenships and social transformation of Thailand and global communities in current times
and in the future, such as digital society, multicultural society. To be able to live peacefully and happily

with others, it is important to understand evolving changes and learn about 4 dimensions of the

environments affecting health, namely, body, mind, society and wisdom.

fAn. 103 waluladuazuianssuiioouan 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future
Anwiunum uuada msfviniu mfinsuszgndldeluladuazuinnssusdusingg Ayjadunsimun
A inludeuadislusl nansgnuifisenisaidudin dsau uaziasugia naemaufnwinsldussloviuasnis
duasewmindaunsdygifnnninaluladuazuinnssu
In this course, students will learn about concepts and innovative technology and applications aiming
to better a quality of life of people in a new society, including how technology and innovation affects our
livelihood. The course also covers information on intellectual property protection as a result of technology

and innovation.

An. 104 guvieniwiugun1iziiadin 3(3-0-6)
GE 104 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life

FouimsliFinedisdinumanaufalzwazianssutiumunins WesusedmiluFesquvisnmiliieades
AUTIRLATAIANIINIURAULHANN 9 Lazinn ﬁﬁma@iaﬂﬂiﬁ1§aa§maﬂ%ﬁm fAAuuay IuusIIu

In this course, students will explore relevant theories and concepts of aesthetics related to life and
society and learn to cultivate positive outlook and attitude and understanding of different forms of taste
and beauty, which will enhance their perception of diversity and enable them to appreciate art, music,
literature, images, films and other forms of art. Students will also learn how to depict their imagination via

communicative design using images, colors, calligsraphy and other related tools to create value-added

identity and characteristics to services, products and media.



An. 105 wuslinsnedsauuazUszinuialuvaslan 3(3-0-6)
GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
Anwinsiaunanuiudesefuuumniniaassgauasniniesiidsmansevnudenisiudsunlamg
FimuuarTausssuludaulan dedlasuiuddgiiintulmivecszaaulan
In this course, students will learn about international economic and political collaborations and

developments affecting/constituting changes globally, in order to understand key global issues.

fin. 106 ﬂ'nuimamiﬁuLLasn'liﬁmmaeheé]"\aﬁu 3(3-0-6)
GE 106 Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development

Anwinisdnnisuazndulanienisiuedsiussdning ﬁamﬁﬂmimiﬁumuqﬂﬂaLLasmiamu Tt
msmunegediBu Tnesjatunsysainisesdmiuiiiaenadosfutiunind guru wardsnuudday el
fadgymuazuuamensuilveginlugusssu

In this course, students will learn about management and effective financial decision making,
including personal finance management and sustainable development and personal finance literacy, with
special attention on integrated knowledge for local community and society, in order to highlight key issues

and offer practical solutions.

An. 107 Indyaraunnududusznaumsuaziineenisilugii 3(3-0-6)
GE 107 Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills
ﬁmanLLa3ﬂ’wmv-qmé’ﬂwmzﬁﬁwﬁ"zy’l,um3&%’N<§‘mizyzyﬁmﬂmﬂuﬁﬂixﬂaumi TaLiuNISAALUULE1V0Y
Usgnousensianufnaiaassd uaznsuainnlenalunisuuasdidufanisedsfinusssunazaiusss
amgiifiannsnihuagyhanduiilfedeiiussansua seu uaznddindulavusiomsnisal
In this course, students will study and develop important characteristics of entrepreneurial mindset,
with an emphasis on a combination of creativity and entrepreneurship and explore entrepreneurial
opportunities while learning about business best practice and ethics including leadership skills and qualities,
effective leadership characteristics which will enable them to effectively work as a team and be able to

make well-informed decision when required.

9. BRUINAVANE (97 KuenA)
1) nguAruny (27 wiaein)
WA, 005  Aauzuiemsianises 3(3-0-6)
CA 005 Art of Storytelling
ﬁmsngﬂLLUUﬂmd%%"mﬁﬂmﬂgiuﬁaﬂixLmn@ms] Asiadesudosd nmuazdes @mé’ﬂwmxﬁmiﬁ
Yoa13 03181 mﬂﬁﬂmnaﬁL?auﬁa?{amimwwmaLLazmmi?ﬂléfaEJ'Nﬁ‘Uisﬁw%mw AT UAUINITLAY
Uszaunisalseusalunisadieassmid oaan saufeinuwenisis nsuoamiUseidiy n1siaenassid e

NsAnIRTIE wansagulanundaasunisaseealfaly



The course aims to examine various forms of storytelling in contemporary media through both
verbal and non-verbal communications. Students learn the techniques of how to develop listening and
seeing skills and how imagination and personal experiences can be utilized to create a unique and effective

communication.

uA. 012 AaUzdunisiias 3(3-0-6)
CA 012 Arts and Politics
AnwUseiRauduin Wauins nmswdeulmitddumeiaduiienisdeduussmaniieg anuduius
seninafaUz madles Ussvvu uazdninaiifietuuasiu
A study of history, development and significant movement in Arts for Politics in selected nations.

A profound investigation on inter-related influence of Art, Politics and People.

uA. 014  AaUzN13AI8AINLTIANAN 3(2-2-6)
CA 014 The Art of Conceptual Photography
MsmruaLLIRalunIsarsnm nsldesduszneunsiads wasnedaiinisanenimiiedeninunung
915uAlANAN
Defining concept in photography. The use of art composition and techniques of conceptual

photography to communicate meanings and emotions.

ue. 015 UUANsIdeRaUzuazdiauimussIy 3(3-0-6)
CA 015 Art and Socio-Cultural Research Workshop
AnwsudouBnsideiufaus deunazianssay aud1 puAndituadvassdlumuids asseussalu
n15338 WU Unnis3de
A study and practice of methodology in Art and Socio-cultural research. Value, creativity, innovation

and ethics in research.

uf. 019 INUSTIUAINANUAINUYD LI 3(3-0-6)
CA 019 Digital Culture and ME
Anwanudtusvesiatesiuiuiausssuada fdmasonsainsiing Tamusssu anudn sUuuunsld
Fnwarnstumdeudinuiumaluladuazdunesiin wevhanudilaimeluladlilfifuisaniesdoudiiy
druvflwedinuses1TusazUsenovasanuluamusssu
A close investigation on relationship between SELF and Digital Culture. The forming of self, culture,
ideology, way of life concept and social drive enforcement via internet technology. Comprehending how

technology plays an integral part in our daily life, not merely a tool, but a constructed culture.



uA. 020  InTyaranieawAug 3(3-0-6)
CA 020 Spirit of Southeast Asia
Anwuszdannuduin Yamsssuuseindl maun insugia nsiiles Ainadeineuiduey uazdndnwal
lumsasiassAnuRaUsvosuvug g
History of culture, religion, economics, politics which affect the way of life and the identity in art

creation of Southeast Asian community.

Avs. 108  Aauzmsuanuiian1sAunusiaies 3(3-0-6)
PFA 108  Performing Arts for Self-Discovery
nslifausmsuanaitodise duny wagaszniindluaues thlugamnugeiulunisidendunstinau
useUssaun Tnesjaiannvineg anuanansn amnuatla wazdndnuvaliloinIndatznisuans
Using Performing Arts as a tool for self-exploration, self-discovery and self-recognition. To choose a
passion-driven way of life with determination. Developing skills, expertise and identity for performing arts

profession.

Avs. 201 UsEdRAEnsNIsuEns 3(3-0-6)
PFA 201 Performance Historiography
AnwusyfRmaninisuanade imunssausigadida faunsiugiuuusasidemanuduiusserg
nsuamsiuifmedsaslusasyadiorislulanay funnuazme Tusen
Historiographical study of performing arts development from the beginning; its form and relationship

between performing arts and social dimension in each period of both Eastern and Western world.

AUd. 202 aS5UNUS2TIUNTIUANTAZAS 3(3-0-6)
PFA 202  Anthology of Dramatic Literature
AnwusziRuavassinudissanssunisavasionvedlan fiasveulfiduimunnisaiunisussiug andeu
vesdsnuuazgnasy naonsumuiduanafidsiuiudifinauazaniui
Historiography and anthology of world dramatic literature which reflects the development in art of

poetry, social value and universality of time and place.

2) nguIvIANIZATY (70 Wildefin)
2.1) nguiTiugiu (21 wiaeiin)
Avs. 171 Msuans 1 : uyud 3(0-6-3)
PFA 171 Acting | : Being Beings
AnwinarUufinismunisuansinnlgniseisuanunseuingaunieuenwazaeluvesinians fe
31Ny N13HBUAATY (Relaxation) Uszamduda (Senses) JunWIN1s (Imagination) @113 (Concentration) A4

94015 (Objective) N15LU1gN1I2a3519a356 (Creative Mode) Wazn1izadn (Being) HUfuAiovinAuitla



wdnnTEeInsuansientsliuans (Acting Is Not Acting) NMskanspaujisen (Acting Is Reacting) N134anIABNIS
Ju (Acting is Being)

A practical study of Acting regarding the actor’s preparation of inner and outer materials; physical,
relaxation, senses, imagination, concentration, objective, creative mode and state of being, in order to

» o«

comprehend the acting principles that “Acting is not Acting”, “Acting is Reacting” and “Acting is Being”.

Avd. 203  AaUzn1sUBUBINITAZAT 3(2-2-6)
PFA 203 The Art of Dramatic Writing
ANYIFULUUVINTTHUUNUSELANAY HIUTAAT UNATNEURT UnaAsIngTiA] UNn1UARTEALaTNTS
wanaRdaUssiandue Tnefinnsandsesdusenoudify dnvasfimsiilinisdoundinisazasinuuifna
nsthmadeudemsasasiudssgndldiudemussinnne
A study of writing formula for dramatic writing; play, screenplay, TV. Drama, script for live
performance and digital performances. Major elements of dramatic writing which create unique dramatic

sense. How to adapt the dramatic writing style with different contents.

AUd. 273 RaUswiamsinnunsuana 3(0-6-23)
PFA 273 The Art of Directing
AnwAnuasnguiilosfudmiunisiiiunisuans unummesffumsuansiifinetnuans f9ameu
A AaUy uazayed NSMYUALALAILAR (Theme) WWIAA (Concept) UagN1FasNAMTIUTEINY
(Visualization)
A practical study of fundamental theories of Directing. The role of a director and the collaboration

with the artistic team. The responsibility of director for audience, art, and human beings. The critical thinking

process for defining Theme, Concept and Visualization.

Avs. 301 MSANEIRBUZNITUAAIANNUTUN 3(3-0-6)
PFA 301 Performance Studies in Context
ANWINTEUIUNTTVBINIIANYINITUARS (Performance Studies)lufiufiuazuFunanaqludeeny fiFouas
mmmmmLﬁudﬂﬂi:mumimﬂmiLLamhﬂﬁ”ﬁwﬁ“ﬂag”luﬁuﬁwmmmmwhﬁ”’u 115mﬁﬁﬁauaﬂﬁlﬁumaﬁ'ﬁn
Usgiimans Tinsesinazidenlosesdanuduvvaninginis lddnazdu imsugaansnisifies ausssudnw
Usrguaznisaisesdanuilvsiiiovnaudululisisglunsidenlss Wasuulas uaz Innnvdien TnoiFoud
NLU3E18 MsianiUABuA AN AN waznsasiieUFuR
The process of Performance Studies in Context which not limits itself in performance space. A
journey to explore history for critical analysis of interdisciplinary knowledges; economics, politics, culture.
Study the philosophy of constructing new knowledge in order to find possibility in relating, changing and

criticizing society.



Avd. 303 mInaaLiednndmsuRaUzn1sUENS 3(3-0-6)
PFA 303 Social Marketing for Performing Arts
Anwndnuavuifavesnsaatasiiedeay msthnsmaiaiiedsaualdiiolasinisidednumas Sausssy
wazfaUzn1suanetasasIALasinUssavsn1ngegn
A study of principles and ideas of social marketing. The creative use of social marketing in socio-

cultural and performing arts project for utmost potential.

Ald. 304 USELANUAZIUIAZAT : IINUNGNUEAS 3(3-0-6)
PFA 304 Genres and Styles of Plays : From Text to Performance
HnnsuaniazAsUssLANINe TnedAnwannissanssunmsazaseUssamig Iﬂﬂmgﬂiiu gvUINNTI
azaslugnadionne) Wuavasweales
A practical study of Acting in different genres and styles, based on critical analysis of text and

dramatic theory from Tragedy, Comedy, to Shakespearian and other periods.

fdd. 374 azAsLBNNTAILN 3(0-6-3)

PFA 374 Theatre for Development

£
aaa

Anwianuduin ssuuiinisuans auinsvesazasiiluniodledeasivyuyy naddtdymdaulag

o

Té@avznisazas wuamnslunishauseniagasiudiay naenauiieg193UluUYeIaLATATYTUINTEY
AINVANY 19U agATATIETIA (Creative Drama) agAstuns@ne (TiE) agasyuvu (Community Theatre) avAs
maaé’gmm%‘l (Theatre of the Oppressed) wazazasu1Un (Dramatherapy) swﬁaa3ﬂiLﬁamsﬁmmwwﬁLLazé’am
Tugunuudun

A practical study of Theatre for Development; history, development, performance process and its
communication with community. Using dramatic arts for social reflectivity. Working in collaboration with

drama and society. Form, style and process of Creative Drama, Theatre-in-Education (TiE) and Community

Theatre.

2.2) nguAvUeAu (36 Mienn)
AUd. 161  AMSA3NETIAAZASUAZNISHENIAINE 1 3(0-6-3)
PFA 161 Theatre and Digital Performance Production |
Anwinszurunmsuasiinufofnuluiheddyveansuans ianudiuainuazad (Stagecraft) marifulad
(Stage management) L4 (Lighting) td83 (Sound) W5 09WAINTY (Costume) wazdenay (Multimedia) 5483013
AIVANAWUNITUERS (Show Mastering)
A practical study mainly focuses on working in theatre’s departments; stagecraft, stage

management, lighting, sound, costume, multimedia and showmastering.



AUd. 162  N1SESI9ETIARZASUAZNNSUARSAINE 2 3(0-6-3)
PFA 162 Theatre and Digital Performance Production I
AnwuaradeassiuanuRaly nsuansiinauraIuszniansuansanuuniitunisldinaluladadeludli
Aauinnssufauzmsuansifanuutaniel iiauls Tnstdn@nwidenfiRemiludeddguesmanansmuinus
anuauladuiiey
A practical study mainly focuses on the convergence of live and new technology-driven

performances, in order to create innovative performing arts. Students work in theatre’s departments of their

interest.
Avd. 261 N15A319E5AATATHAZNISHENIRNA 3 3(0-6-3)
PFA 261 Theatre and Digital Performance Production llI

Anwwazasassananufavzniswandassulnvauduivtiriignun1en1swansmuitn@nwaula
wazdlaualin n13deansANAn N13A18NBAAINT NMTUTITINU MIUTNTANUFURUS N1sAnmULazAIUAL

aunmvssluhefinuiuiinwey sawdamsaienenan (Live Streaming) Tufinnisuansansudefivia masmay
nsadEssidonannisuansaniiodenava TulASINITNITUANIVBIANLALATUNINGIFEN TN 1ATINTS
Aauvnsuansiinus wiolasan1sdun muiiniaiun wWiauas
Working as Head of theatre’s department of expertise. Practicing communication skill, teaching skill,
administrative skill, relationship management, quality controlling. Live streaming and creating digital content
from live performance produced by BU Theatre Company.
Ald. 262 NNSA39ETIAAZATUAZNITUANIRING 4 3(0-6-3)
PFA 262 Theatre and Digital Performance Production IV
AnvuazassassAnsuaneudendva wu 433 Snneu nmeunuadu Menstuiiguuuuiug ms
afrendnvallunacu nagnslunismeundnasulissauarudiialulanesulad Tnsldfugiuanuidiu
Aavznsuandlunisasassregnsiiienanual
Creating digital performance; series, sit-com, short film and other variety program with identity.

Strategy in enhancing the work to be successful on-line by using performing arts background of knowledge

uniquely.
fdd. 281 wasdan 1 : Aauzusienisadaulug 3(0-6-3)
PFA 281 Body Electric | : The Art of Movement

ANWINTHSIUANUNSDUAUIINLVBITNLENS NTIETaNEkaznsiadaulmiisaseassalmind@aly
LAYARTIADAINURUIUULIT]
Actor’s physical material preparatory. Using body and movement to create a meaningful movement

art on stage.



fvd. 282 NAYEAT 2 : INASLAZAISIAY 3(0-6-3)
PFA 282 Body Electric Il : Song and Dance
Anwnisldsnesnsuaznisiedsulmliifindonsuasaardentszanuluiumaiiasaund Msianumnas
Laraussiadennunemedan nssewaziuluazasinas
Using body and movement to create rhythm which is harmonized with song and music. The

interpretation of song and music to express the meaning through singing and dancing in Musical Theatre.

Ald. 172 NISUANS 2 : uAuUYUILaZInUINNTTY 3(0-6-3)
PFA 172 Acting Il : Human Essence and Autoperformance
msdeingiuneluvesinuans iledunuuszaunisal dqnga o1sualanuddn mnusieants uay
gousunuesluguzuywd Soui “A1uese” war “A1uasdla” Tunisuans uaganuannuluinlavesinuans
asymindannuddquasiusievesmiluguginuansuazuyudifaldedsnn aeassdnsuanafeildingiu
NS (Autoperformance)
Inner-self exploration for discovering experience, instinct, emotions, objective and self-acceptance

as human beings. Truth and Sincerity in Acting. Exaltation in actor’s mind and soul. Realizing the responsibility

and mission of the actor for society. Creating an Autoperformance from inner material.

Ad. 271 NIFLLEING 3 © ﬂ’J']&l%lﬂ us9Us150aUn ﬂ’)']&lﬁi]\‘iﬂ'ﬁ LLa%LLu’JVI'NLﬁBﬂ'ﬁLLﬂﬂ\‘l 3(0-6-23)
AYATAIULULALTITUY ALY
PFA 271 Acting Ill : Love, Passion, Desire and Approaches for Realism and
Naturalism
Anwn A lanusn wseUssauT ANUABINITIULUUAIY Yeduywd Huunddgluazasiesen
yadlan munIILasvguinsasastwdaduunarsssurfiey 1y 0oz Jawiu (The System) 999 ABUEALAY
fu anfl@a1nan (Constantin Stanislavki) 1aeg LuSen (The Method) vee & @ms1aLdsn (Lee Strasberg) uag
WUINvRILTUNOSA ludiues (Sanford Meisner) lutda twmaw (Michael Chekhov) @lnaan woantass (Stella
Adler) gm 8 (Uta Hagen) wagdntinduq filssudvdnannamiaamad ieSeus Wisuiisuaumnza
waysnsldusasmadaiteudtommenmstaniameyaaa
A profound investigation of love, passion and desire through portraying major roles in dramatic
literature, using Modern theories and practices; Stanislavski’s The System, Strasberg’s The Method, Meisner,
Chekhov, Hagen and other schools inherited from Stanislavski, in order to experiment, compare each

technique to solve individual’s problems in Acting.

Ald. 272 ATUENS 4 : wuIINsuansatylnd 3(0-6-23)
PFA 272 Acting IV : Modern Approaches in Acting
Anwuaginnisuanseinuiumisadelng 1wy nsauean (Improvisation) ¥4 lean dludu (Viola Spolin)

TN U UUIDeYeA (Junk’s Archetypal Work) guvsaansuonuausin (Atlantic’s Practical Aesthetics) v84

W3R kUi (David Mammet)



A practical study of new approach in Acting; Spolin’s Improvisation Technique, Junk’s Archetypal

Work and Mammet’s Atlantic’s Practical Aesthetics.

Aud. 305 mimaauLﬁaﬁmﬁanqﬂmnsmqmsu,am 3(3-0-6)
PFA 305 Auditioning
%y’umauuaﬁ%m%uﬁaLﬁi’fﬂ%’umimaamﬁaﬁmLﬁaﬂqﬂa’mﬁwmﬂ’lil,l,am Wadnuans HORNWUY WAZETINY
H1ee199 Tunsuans NstessNUsziRNaIIU NTNAFRUNTINGDS (Screen Test) mMswienumiienisdndon nis
gruunii a3 euli (Cold Reading) vl aLi3un1snadauLil e ald ona3alulAsenIsNISLAnNBIANLAZ AT
U Ingdunsanm azasAatznisuansinud vionsuanduainmsoiwnuiiniaiv g eyl
The process and self-preparatory for auditioning in theatre and entertainment business, including
actors, designers and other positions. Resume and biography preparation. Screen Testing and preparing script

for audition. Cold reading. Auditioning in BU Theatre Company’s project or professional industry.

Avd. 306 n5IsalRaUsNISUANS 3(3-0-6)
PFA 306 Performing Arts Criticism
Anwmguinisuaniuaznsiansainsuans urdnsainisuansiiddnmedian aurvesuiasalfiiidedn
nsfaUzuazdsan Tausssunsiansal msldniwilunisiansal Innsileuuniansalnshansussanmige
A study of theories and criticism in Performing Arts. Selected major world dramatic criticism. Value
of criticism and its role towards art and society. Criticism culture, The art of language and writing in criticism,

Writing criticism for various genres of Performing Arts.

Ad. 373 mssusanideaiiiafnrnumng 3(0-6-23)
PFA 373 Oral Interpretation
Anvinseenidesmuvdnaisdnemans BnujiRniseueenidsaiiedonnuming nsinnunsTunTsy
Kunseueenidss nserueenideaiiodeninnet usseane LLazmimimmiﬁﬂ
A practical study of Oral Interpretation using Articulatory Phonetics. The interpretation of literary

works via Oral Interpretation. Oral interpretation for communicating images, atmosphere and emotions.

2.3) ngudvRauiinus (7 wiefin)
Add. 491 nsseulasIn1sRadzn1shansdnus 3(0-6-23)

PFA 491 Degree Project in Performing Arts Preparatory

aa o 1

N5LA38UlATINISAAULNTLEAITINUSATUAITUEAS NIBNITES19ETTARYATUALNITUARNIATYA LU NS

o

AAUAITUARNY NTITIUUN LAZNITEBNLUURIN Uad dONEN LATBILAINIY D1UILAITHARNOULAUDADANSI T

va a

muszidevuuanniadvidavznisuaninivun IngHIUAULTUYOULATNITATUANANAINIINAIATY

o

Aavgnisuans dnAnwiazameleuldsaideldsusydAnnausnssunisiusiidlagniaignfalznsuandudd

Wintu



A Degree Project Preparatory in Acting, or Theatre and Digital Performance in Directing, Scriptwriting,
Scenic Design, Lighting Design, Multimedia Design, Costume Design and Producing to present to the public

with departmental approval.

Avd. 492 Aavznsuansinus 4(0-8-6)
PFA 492 Degree Project in Performing Arts
NINAILIIATINITAAUENTLEAITINUSATUNITUANY UTONITES NATIAAEATLAZNITLEAIAIYIA LUU AT
MAUNITLERY MITHUUY LAZAITIBNLUUAIN LA HONAN LASELAINTY gwLnsanluganuanysainseuuas
auansoas s awmeunstudefaa ‘quﬂﬁﬂ't-ﬂﬁ]i‘dEN‘V]xLﬁUuiéllﬁi@Lﬁalﬁ%’U@Hﬁaﬁlﬁﬂﬂmzﬂiillﬂ’]iﬁLLGN(%G
TnenainAavznisuans waglduansnaninudnmiannsmisunisiasinisluseduanasgunudiniaien
Aavznsuan e MuALEINTAY
A Degree Project in Acting, or Theatre and Digital Performance in Directing, Scriptwriting, Scenic
Design, Lighting Design, Multimedia Design, Costume Design and Producing to present to the public with

departmental approval.

2.4) ngudvaen (6 videfin)
fld. 371 NSHANY 5 : BUININISHARNRBAURIdIILAZSIINY AT 3(0-6-23)
PFA 371 Acting V : Departure from Realism & Naturalism
Anwnagflnniswanauadedudaieuuazsssuvfdey w18 ndiUsatuial (Expressionism) wsAY
\ie (Brechtian) WS ULASA (Absurd) maamuazﬂmazmmamLLummamLLUUﬁ'u"‘]
A practical study of Acting in Anti-Realistic and Naturalistic style; Expressionism, Brechtian Theatre,

Absurd Theatre and other experimental styles.

Ald. 372 NITUENS 6 : mmamﬁij’ﬂuqa 3(0-6-3)
PFA 372 Acting VI : Acting Master Class

'
a

AnUHURIENTIes el msuidgwimmenisuans Welmunaunmveinsuanstudanudufays
Usedln uazianniinue anuaiunsavesinuansganudulieatdn
An advanced practice of problems analysis and solving in Acting in order to improve the quality of

Acting to its utmost, and develop actor’s skill to professional level.

fld. 361 NSE519E55AAZASHATNISHENIAING 5 3(0-6-23)
PFA 361 Theatre and Digital Performance Production V

LANATINATIALALHEARANULARNIER LYY AzATIT UIedan ARuETR UINNTTUNSLARNEAUITELANDUY

1Y)

Tngvimtigidun1suans {Wouun doenwuulngsieg n3eRg1uIenITand H3oaseaTsALasNanNaIIuNg

o

UARSAIYA LU azATINTYiAd T34 Mneupsdu 19150 1 uinnssunsLansRaial sy Taevinntng

o Y

wnuans AA1AUNITUANS {LTBUUN Joaniuudienien fatenmwasiiunin §ansde fasnassAmaiinfiay

DIUNIYNITHEN LAgLEUalASINISINBLTAIAIY1™ RAN5aUN

a2



Planning and creating live performance; such as, stage play, dance, concert, and other innovative
live format by directing, writing, designing or producing the show. Or creating digital performance; such as,
TV Drama, series, short film, variety show, game, and other innovative digital format by acting, writing,

designing, cinematography, editing, special effect, producing with departmental approval

Avd. 362 N33 NETIARZATHALNITHANIRING 6 3(0-6-3)
PFA 362 Theatre and Digital Performance Production VI
LWONAsI9ATIA FoLen LATNARANAIIUNISLAAYEN LYY a2ATLIT UIedal ABWLASH uinnssy
nsuansaaUsziandug Tngviidigindunisuans §isuun feenuuudionisg niersiuisnisuans vie

o ! ¢ a6 s

#5198 IALATHANNAUNITUANIAINA LU azATInIiAU F3d nneunsau 519n150WHA 1hY UIRNTINAITUERS

@

AIaUsEINBUY Tngvimihtnuans gidunisuans lguun feenuuuiefien gatgnmuaginuain {an

Y

a

fle aseassAmallafivay §6118n1IHEn Tnewauslasanisiielinnaivn fAnnsan

Creating and developing live performance; such as, stage play, dance, concert, and other innovative
live format by directing, writing, designing or producing the show. Or creating digital performance; such as,
TV Drama, series, short film, variety show, game, and other innovative digital format by acting, writing,

designing, cinematography, editing, special effect, producing with departmental approval.

A. WNINIYUADNLET (6 NUIBTA)
Add. 711 n1sazasvinnuguasnsUssiRmansdne : Ussiiuaznszuauis 3(3-0-6)
PFA 711  Theatre Ethno-Historiography Studies : Issues and Methods
nsdnwUsziRmaninisazaslaefinszidsdadedumAnugassau mstmuaUszinudnuidoway
nszuIIsluMsfnen3dy Hnufuinisfnuidelununas
A study of theatre historiography focusing on ethnicity. Research methodology in Theatre Ethno-
Historiography Studies. Onsite practicing.

AUd. 712 azAsviu 3(3-0-6)
PFA 712 Puppetry
Anwuszifinnnuduun LLazii’@ummiﬂmmmazmvjuﬁﬂuﬂﬁsmvﬂ,mLLazﬁULaL%a N15a39u N3
aaaudaviy NsdiarasuinldlunswansTinady vseldTindudanifedien
A study of history and development of Thai and Asian Puppetry. Puppet construction and

performance. Puppetry in contemporary performance and convergence with multimedia.

Avd. 713 azasiy 3(33-0-6)
PFA 713 Mime
AnwrusetRanuduuivesazasty 35Ans19neuioldlunisd eaunuienuisnisve sazasty

Anuansazasldisesdus lnedndnviduiimualassdewarUssiiuanudnadisoinisdeasiuduy

Y



Historical study of Mime. Physical training and preparatory. Practicing Mime by developing plot and

idea to communicate with audience.

Avd. 714 uagaansquade 3(3-0-6)
PFA 714 Contemporary Dance
AnvvsyifuariTauinisvessetisivats Bninueduluguvesseiisouads wuadsnsfindu ns
Hianevesnmy szt matefidanuddy mansauasfinnaminesethsuals
A study of history and development of Contemporary Dance. Basic training and practice of

Contemporary Dance.

ava. 715 wigRadlne 3(3-0-6)
PFA 715 Thai Dance
Anwiruusssulley Ussinalloy quvsezvesungfallng 1550n3sunsians 8a1AUN1809%115
aus3 LA3eslsienie nsdavndngasmsiseunsasungiadiveluliagtu raemaudnmaniunimvesungdadinely
dautlagiu tehlugmsinsgidgmuazuumdlunsduaiuungdadine
A study of Thai Dance focusing on tradition, aesthetics, dramatic literature, movement and meaning,
music, costume, Thai Dance Education and the status of Thai traditional dancers in contemporary society.

A critical analysis of problems in supporting Thai Dance.

ava. 764 wualtiuRauzludoddvia 3(3-0-6)
PFA 764 Art Trend in Digital Media
AnwuualvuresAauion weidads wezimalulad nsnandedivauardessulatluiagtuvedineuas
AaUszma TasthAadzanussgndlunmadouun seniuvde wanuazardunimn
A study of art, technique and technology in producing and creating Digital and Online Media in

Thailand and other countries. The art of writing, designing and visualizing Digital and Online Media.

Ald. 717 @dann 3(3-0-6)
PFA 717 Scene Painting

ﬁmsnmﬂﬁﬂﬁugmuazmaaﬂ%’i’aqﬁuﬂaLLuwme] fanusarhuuiulilumneszunedannls

Basic technique in scene painting. Experimenting on different surfaces and materials for scene

painting adaptation.

Add. 718 UszaAnisazas 3(3-0-6)
PFA 718 History of Theatre

¥

Anv3TauninmsvenisazasiarunaATRaLAIRninvetaeaTne Tuan n3n Tl adeiuy@alineinis

Y

ufvasasadielnl paonaudimunisvesarasnziueen wu dude u JUu uazlne lnewSeudisuadoy mawn
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A study of Drama and Theatre development since Greek, Roman, Renaissance to Modern Drama.
Development of Eastern Drama and Theatre; India, China, Japan, Thai, in comparison of value, religion,

society and culture.

Avd. 719 N3ANEINITUARSEING 3(3-0-6)
PFA 719 World Performing Arts Studies
Anwinisuanswuulseinaliouvesnsiie luede glsy awini wenlsni Tuawddanuinis sukuy
quvisey uazdvdnavosdinuuar Tausssuiilugsuuuunsuanssiuae
A study of Traditional Theatre in Asia, Europe, America, Africa, focusing on its development, form,

aesthetics and socio-cultural influences that lead way to Contemporary Performing Arts.

AUd. 720  azAINZIUDDN 3(3-0-6)
PFA 720 Oriental Drama
ﬁﬂi&ﬂ'ﬂig’qﬁLLaS?JiI@,JNWﬂWTUEJJagﬂiﬁw’?u@@ﬂ 'E'ULL‘U‘U ANTLEARY ANSULEUD ITFUNTTUNNTALAT LazlnnIg
avasTidfnyivesing Suie Su Jiu BulaiiFe uazUszmdlndiAssuungianaeldeny usenidesls
A study of history and development of Oriental Drama, focusing on form, performance,
presentation, dramatic literature and significant playwrights of Thai, India, China, Japan, Indonesia and other

countries in Southeast Asian community.

Ava. 721 Tawn 3(3-0-6)
PFA 721 Opera
AnwUsyTRuaziTauinisvesazaslewsn unavesidanudfguasiduiifon fnnd nadsnisusyius
ANYUEUIINIUDY MIANNUTIINLEAT TausTIunsrlazasloluaylssazAslow s
A study of history and development of Opera. Books, poets, writing style, music style, opera singer

training, opera culture and opera theatre.

AUd. 722 azATUIATA 3(3-0-6)
PFA 722 Brechtian Theatre
AN MU UaLITINNTIUNITALATVBILUSVOAYILUTATN (Bertolt Brecht) natsnsdeansiiiedtymuas
wuamamskAtymizesdinunasAasssu svUUIBnsuans vswanguinsazasveausawiniironisayasiee
mmmzi’ummmmaﬂm
A study of dramatic works of Bertolt Brecht. Communicative way in performing social problems and
suggested solution. Influence of Acting approach and Brecht’s dramatic theory on Western and Thai

Contemporary Theatre.



3(3-0-6)

ALASHAULESA

Add. 723
PFA 723 Absurd Theatre
ANWINULKaLITIUNTTUNITALATHINILOULESA UNTBUUNETATLBULATA AMUFUNUSITNINELATLEY

d@saiudinuuazaaun nsuiauearaskaudin wavdiseduuluss funnuayluusswmelne
A study of Absurd Theory and dramatic literature. Absurd playwrights. Relationship between Absurd

and religion. Absurd Theatre presentation. Reaction of Western and Thai audience.
3(3-0-6)

Ava. 724 duidsluazas
PFA 724  Women in Drama and Theatre
ANYIUNUINAN LA N VBRIV AN AL VIO U DNUININITIUNTTUNTALAT AwsefnIudiadagdu Anwiay

feuwwiAnvaslini@euunarasnd Aaenunsinuvengiingitesiunsuans
The role and status of women reflected in dramatic literature. Theme and idea of female

playwrights. Women in Performing Arts.
3(3-0-6)

AzASIUN1SAN®EN

Add. 725
PFA 725 Theatre in Education
Anwmgufvesazasiunsfne) vanwasuwinsifivesazaslunsdnulungiunn Junoun1sdse

Haygmnisadiaassd fauinisnadsudvesiinau msfemuarieneiufoRnse ety suiednyinasy
vesnguazaslunsinuluussmalne Welisuisdymilumsaiassduaznisdiduny
Theory of Theatre-in-Education (TiE). Principles and practice of TiE in the West. Process of selecting
issues and problems to create TiE. Development in learning of team. Communication and analysis of
audience’s reaction. The works of TiE groups in Thailand. Problems in producing and administration.
3(3-0-6)

nsuaALNaNMUIYARNAIN

Ald. 726
PFA 726 Acting for Personality Development
Anwuariniurinweiiugiuvesnisuand wWunsdsianueaieiteuiiasidnlaingiuiiugiuresinuans

Loun 319078 des Ussamduda o1suainnuddn Iununnis weana wazwsdanneliianisnsgyiiteliiinaanu
fulaludneninnisuanssanvesnuied wazaiuisaaziiluldlunisusulgsuninain Yssyndldduaieaud

Reteavieluinysydriu
A practical study of Basic Acting to improve personality. Focusing on self-exploration to understand

actor’s materials; body, voice, senses, emotions, imagination, rational motivation that causes action. The

adaptation of Acting in daily life.
3(3-0-6)
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fdd. 727
PFA 727 Musical Theatre
ANWFNYULVDIATATINEY NTNTNVBLNAILUALATINGY NSTEUTLBLTIY NSTIUANSDY WHUUNALATINAY
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Style and characteristic of Musical Theatre. Functions of song in Musical. Book writing, lyric writing.

Practicing writing a Musical Play.

AUd. 728 agasAwmSuLAn 3(3-0-6)
PFA 728 Theatre for Children

AnwgUuuy o wasiinujoRnininausasasdus Tnefinguidhmanevdnde Winuaziommu

A study of form and content in Theatre for Children. Presenting a short play targeting at young

audience.

AUd. 729 NHURNISHEAILATNISANAUNITUERS 3(3-0-6)
PFA 729 Theories of Acting and Directing
AnvuunAnuaznguinisuansaznsifunisuansesinnisazasiiinnudifyvesnisazasadelnl
Brshanuvesinuansuazgiiunisuansiid ey audniussninmguimsuaniuaznisiifunisuans
A study of theories of Acting and Directing invented by important dramatists of Modern Theatre.

Important actors and directors at work. The relationship between Acting and Directing theories.

Avd. 730 AZATUUINAADY 3(3-0-6)
PFA 730 Experimental Theatre
AnviTauimsvesasasuuiveasslugavasazasadelmiinauielagiu wavuwildulusuian n1sivue
TrgUszasnunazisnisveass msdszifiunadiiavesazasuuimnaes
A study of Experimental Theatre Development from Modern Drama to present time and future

trend. Defining the objectives and designing the experiment. The evaluation of Experimental Theatre.

Avd. 731 waslesludeausauade 3(3-0-6)
PFA 731 Shakespeare in Contemporary Society
Anwunazasveriaden weades nedinsgiiusvatlussifunnudnfstudanunisdies
fasssu Msfinmuvazasvevaadefifedoasiuduusnat naenaufnuUssBuasuudnlunniunazes
voueaofindanandudnuarasassmaliofiiluieussmaaylulssmalnesio fiseveeo
A study of the works of William Shakespeare, focusing on its contemporary idea about society,
politics, morality. The interpretation of Shakespearean plays for today’s audience. Production history of

Shakespearean plays in Thai and other countries and the audience’s reaction.

Ava. 732 Tanuagnssy 3(3-0-6)
PFA 732 Tragedy
Anwdnwne Tnseadne waresdUszneuresunazasianuignisy wWisuiisuazaslanuignysuddl
AnudAylugmadions) duuslanuignssuninauislanuignssuadel
Characteristics, structure and elements of Tragedy. Comparison study of Tragedies from Greek to

modern era.



AUd. 733 guungnesy 3(3-0-6)
PFA 733 Comedy
Anwdnung Iﬂiﬁa%"mLLasadﬁﬂ‘izﬂaU%wmaxﬂ‘i?jﬁuu’lgﬂiiu UTlnv09azATEUUINNTTN Wiy
azasguLNgnTTUiTieud i lugnadiosineg
Characteristics, structure and elements of Comedy. Sub-genre in Comedy. Comparison study of

Comedies in each era.

Ave. 734 plindewazdimuinisnisasasive 3(3-0-6)
PFA 734 Background and Development of Thai Theatre
Anwuseifiamans ITawins uazglindeinisazasineg duusganaueisessiuatednualinauiadagdu
miﬁm’ﬂazﬂﬂmmu%y‘amwisi’ﬁmam% I350AR ANIFURUUNITUARS LA MITLALETIIITIINTINAS
avasinetanvuswdinuazuuuiuay Taustsuulssadden wazwuuUssynien guilugdainudlanig
qunssmaniungAaduazAauznsuanswedlne Ahlugarudlaludsnuas famsssusiufsguuuumsuanasa
GH
A study of history, background and development of Thai Theatre since Oral Literature Period to
present. Form, style and presentation of Court Drama and Folk Performances. Aesthetics of Thai Dance

Theatre and its reflectivity of society and culture. Form which remains in contemporary performance.

Avd. 735  N15aYASRLYeNTIURanLAIlAANEN 3(3-0-6)
PFA 735 Southeast Asian Theatre Studies
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AnwiUsedd TTwun1s JULUUNITHARS MIULEND KALITIUNTINNTaYATTINTAtnNTazAsTid ATy

glaaedens fuoenidedls Wearudlaresuilunnmuissseuenfou mavnsiinuiiRnieauiuves
Aavznisuandlugiinia

A study of history, development, form and style of presentation, dramatic literature and major
playwrights of Southeast Asia, in order to understand the root of ASEAN community. Practicing ASEAN

Performing Arts.

AUd. 736  N1SANWILAZIIULONNARAUZNITUEAIUIUNIYIA 3(3-0-6)
PFA 736 Individual Study and Research in International Performing Arts
nsfnwuaritoienmalulssiuiifAnvaulafsatuAazsnmsuandussdudnds wagldsuoydian
AMAIARULNITHEARS
Individual Study and Research in International Performing Arts focuses on profound issues selected

by students with departmental approval.



Aadd. 737  masAnwwudlinAauzn1suanesIMEdY 3(3-0-6)
PFA 737 Contemporary Trend in Performing Arts
Anwmgui] nann1s wuade waznisiausfaznisuanssinady suiduunldundnesnisianisziu
a1na iunguidsnalugasne 819 Usvgnaaranada Usvrenalilnil warUsvangavasadelnd sudiludnis
AR EININEeURaUsNslana
A study of theories, principles of Contemporary Performing Arts. Major trends and the concepts of

major philosophies; Classic, Modern and Post-modern. Analysis and criticism of Performing Arts theories.

Ale. 739 duissuazauns 3(3-0-6)
PFA 739 Musical Performance
Anwiiugiumatianistuios msmvuaauela nseenidusasfnwaunslugaiieg

Basic techniques of singing; breath control, vowel vocal technique, diction. A study of Music History.

AUR. 743 23suARgunieiien 3(3-0-6)
PFA 743 Aesthetic Appreciation of Literature
yquihssuniidesiu Anvaudsnmlussued Wisufeudnuuzmilouwasuanmsserinnssuniug
azUswinm fiaosuia faanses unazas melnsesiuigmsluissuei Anvnssunssusuaiefifanuddyis
vadlneuariUsuing
Theories and aesthetics of literature. Comparison study of Prose, Poetry, Play. Analysis of Dramatic

Action. Major literatures in Thai and other languages.

AUd. 744 UNWEUUNAZATLAZNTTASINETIAUY 3(3-0-6)
PFA 744 Playwrights and Playwriting
AnwusziRnaznanuvesinidsuunazasainy ussduaalavesineulunisadmenu londnvalliay
wnmsidey Wetugnsieneimadeuunuesaues uarinadesanuiifiiendnuaiianzdn
Biographies and works of major playwrights. Inspiration, identity and style in writing. Analysis of

student’s writing style and practice writing with uniqueness.

Avs. 745 azAs Aweuns watlene : AavzidSeuliisy 3(3-0-6)
PFA 745 Theatre, Film, Narrative : Transformation of Style
Anwanuuanssluisnmsiiausiiessaferiuinumaazasinil nmeuss warundens nsuUszuan
denilslugdesnsviin Aiasziisnsimunlassaine msduduiies nsufuasy iy vieanmey iitels
wngaufusTsuTAvesdei itefuardod Anfiuansiaiy Ineasfoddyuaruiuanufandnveaiedliidesng
ATUNIUY

A comparison study of storytelling in Theatre, Film, Narrative. How same story transforms in different

media. Analysis of structure and adaptation for different media with theme remaining.



Ald. 746  azasnudeAu 3(3-0-6)
PFA 746 Drama and Society
Anuduiusseninsasasuardany Anwiunazas unnmeuns eveslnewazmsUssmalunngaasied
wansliidiuidvinaiifivetuvesazasiudanu
A study of intertwined relationship between Drama and Society from plays, screenplays of Thai and

other countries.

Avs. 747 AzATATINATIA 3(3-0-6)
PFA 747 Creative Drama
AndwiinuelaziTouinaisueeianTsuarATaiIaassA Wy NSUARIALATAR NISAINNIY AZATYUAEATI
nslddasile wagnsléiunuints filsuivndasdosfindunisinfanssuarasadneassd auaiutsaasUfjon
mamnuTatungudinidudimne Taednasmadufanndnlidudiinas Snaues nduanseen $inns
yhausmfugdu Suiladu Smmua wagiannnsSeuslususiag 16
A practical study of Creative Drama and its techniques; Improvs, Tales, Puppetry, Shadow Play,

Mime and Imagination. Creating a play targeted at young audience using aforementioned techniques to

improve children’s skills; learning, self-recognition, expression, collaboration, rational.

Avd. 748 azasUurUaUBAU 3(3-0-6)
PFA 748 Fundamental of Dramatherapy
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Huyuazurdadne dndnwazilentaviiudunseuiumsdiyanaiiumaiiavesazasiitalunmsissuiuag

dmaeues yurslddnundnnndesiu wada warlasadmosneaniits nouimadnineiifedes
Theories and principles in Dramatherapy and its adaptation in medical fields. Using Dramatherapy

for self-realization and self-recognition. Basic approach, techniques and structure of Dramatherapy. Related

theories in Psychology.

Avd. 749 szuunmsAneUSBULiBU 3(3-0-6)
PFA 749 Comparative Education System
Anvidadisufisussnineszuunsfnuivesing Sinqu ewdn Usemalunguedou uazUszinadug
Tuieide nszviqaway e Tan wagkuInensiauIAMAINISANY)
A comparison study of Thai, British, American and ASEAN Education. Analysis of strength and

weakness and approach for educational development.

AUs. 750  azAsuan1sAne : gsmqmstﬁ'amiﬁmmqué 3(3-0-6)
PFA 750 Drama and Education : The Integration for Human Development
Anwianuddyuetazasiiddenisiauinisfneveswd NTLUIUNITYTUINITNNNITAZATIUITY
lassadiuazanszveaangnsn1sAnyilulseinalng Anesnuuunangns n1siseunisaeu n1sUseiliung uaz

Ufuin1sasslutuieouvadlsassulununas



The importance of Drama and its impact on development of nation’s education. The process of
converging Drama with the curriculum in Thailand. Designing curriculum, evaluation and onsite-practice at

selected schools.

Ave. 765  UfURnsazasUszaudnw 3(3-0-6)
PFA 765 Theatre in Education Practicum
Anwmgefuaznaifvesazasussiiufne wdnuazuumislunisinudesiu Andueiesdionians
wansdnsunuarasUsEIufnwInazazasyuTY 1w azasly nsia1lniu axasie) auns Sounas sen MuRaUs
< ' ¢ o o & o a wa a & A
AN N150RNKUUATY RABAIULNUFAzAT (Theatre Games) sudnTusansvitnuluguvuLaz U uAn1saslunug
939
A practical study of Theatre-in-Education. Principles, approaches and techniques; Mime, Tale,

Shadow Theatre, Music, Singing, Dance, Children Art, Camp Design and Theatre Games.

Add. 753 UjuRnsasATYNTUY 3(3-0-6)
PFA 753 Community Theatre Practicum
AnwIanYY LUINN KATNTEUIUNITVBIAEATYUIU HNNUNITINNUALASITENRIUIYNYY NT8N1TaEAT

LHON1THANIRDNTIAT9ATIAYDIYUTY AxATHUNTHAILITATOUAUYRIgUYN N1TasiAud lawagduiusnm
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WRsipau BN NMsadenuAliiuAatuvesyuyy wagnsugnilefianssunmenisasasTvdssuluguvy
Principles, approaches and process in Community Theatre. Creating Drama for community
development. Building understanding and relationship with community’s members. Building values for

community’s artist. Nourishing sustainable Drama activities in community.

avd. 754 Aetiutiuvasine 3(3-0-6)
PFA 754 Thai Traditional Media

=y o w

Rnuwinwenisuwandefiudiuvesdisou sudunIedleddglunisyifianssumieg duguou Seud

yuussamiey Ussindioy qunissvosdofiudu Annsuansduiiugiu F3nsuansdefutulssinnene fu
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A practical study of Thai Traditional Media as a tool to communicate and work with the community.
Learning tradition, culture and aesthetics of Traditional Media. Practicing different genres and styles; Shadow
Puppet, Pleng Choi, Lamtad, Likay, Traditional Songs and Folk Performances. Adapting Traditional Media for

contemporary audience and society.

avs. 755  Aeiutwluedenzusenidedd 3(3-0-6)
PFA 755 Southeast Asian’s Traditional Media
ﬁm:ng‘dLL‘U‘U‘UEJammamﬁuﬁmmmﬂizmﬂalul,al,%amﬁuaamamw NINBLAA miﬁ’]'ﬁﬂﬁ]gj ATEVATU NS
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A study of Southeast Asian’s Traditional Media. Its origins, existences, continuities, mixtures and
adaptations for survival. Techniques in practicing and performing. The usage and adaptation of Traditional

Media in Theatre for Development

Avs. 756  lasensAausnIsuansang 3(3-0-6)
PFA 756 World Performance Project
Anufoinislunmsaianudlaluialznisuanddudnlansngg ssnsiidetoya niseenuuuniaau
uazdmilasinisazasges ienseusudesgasisay meldnisgua aunuuasliduinwivesenasdiigua
51899
A practical study project focusing on World Performing Arts. Research methodology and process.

Managing Performing Arts Project or training for public with departmental approval.

Add. 757  adaesuuszaunisalRausn1suanauIunyi 3(3-0-6)
PFA 757 International Performing Arts Internship
nsfnw gau Anduileaiaauuszaunsel wagarmdiudalznisuanauumaluanitunising
nIonmzarasAUsEng Hanusudoduninindalznisuans wazind@nuidedlduout@ainniniv
fauznsuansnauanztiou
An internship at Performing Arts Institutes or Theatre Companies in other countries which have an
affiliation with The Department of Performing Arts, to broaden students’ views and experiences. Students

must have departmental approval prior to registration.

AUd. 758 30N lUITIUNITIUNITAZAST 3(3-0-6)
PFA 758 Psychology in Dramatic Literature
Anwdnineluiuassanssunisaras Anviuninszvsenisldindiasieidusiazasddyd o
ypdnamvidoannenadaliund witehlugenuinlafaesiiaududouldesaguan
A study of Psychology in Dramatic Literature. Case studies of psychoanalysis of characters with

personality or mental disorder, in order to understand complex characters in plays.

AUd. 759  2330UNIIUNTTAZAIAZTUDAN 3(3-0-6)
PFA 759 Eastern Dramatic Literature
ﬁm:msmﬂiimmiasﬂimﬁuaam%aLwiaamuﬁa{]aﬁ;ﬂu TnglonnzegaBnssunsTunsayaseady Guu
uazduLAe
A study of Eastern Dramatic Literature from past to present. Focusing on Chinese, Japanese and

Indian Dramatic Literature.



Avs. 760  2938UNTIUNTATATIVY 3(3-0-6)
PFA 760  Thai Dramatic Literature

Anunssunssunisasasvasinenudaivoysen faulndunineusu wazmeinuslunssuinamsanss
wiNgnadegi uarunazasadetagiu

A study of Thai Dramatic Literature from Ayutthaya, Early Rattanakosin, King Rama VI, to present.

Avd. 762 UfURn1sugnsIInile 3(3-0-6)
PFA 762 Dramaturgy Workshop
HAnufusnisungnssuiitialvifiuazaslulasinisfalsmswanstinus

A practical study on Dramaturgy for Degree Project in Performing Arts Festival.

Avd. 763  azasineludenusiuade 3(3-0-6)
PFA 763 Thai Drama in Contemporary Society
Anviazasinetlagiu feasasinaiad avasludesoulat wavazasiaft lustudem uwnfa wavaussad
avfour s easuaziiazas Weliaszvinmasouvesdeaulnesuaie arfeuvesauludiny naenau
auduiussEinsayAsuar s aTefiiavinasai
A study of Thai Drama in contemporary society, focusing on TV Drama, Online Drama, and Stage
Play. Analysis of plot, theme and value reflected from content and characters, in order to see more clearly

the reflection of contemporary society and the value shared by its members, and intertwined relationship

between Drama and contemporary society.




